Amendment to Mortgage Increasing Amount of Secured Debt

	Wortgagor's name: Michelle Hood		iax i.D. or S.S. •		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Tax 1.0. or		
,	Mortgagor's namo: Russell Hood	_ _	S.S. # Tax 1.D. or		
1	Mortgagor's name:	<u> </u>	S.S. *	**************************************	
Course of the Section	Mortgagee: First Alabama Bank ************************************	Date of this amendment: F	ebruary 18	. 19 <u>94 </u>	
**************************************	Date of court games and process 17 Wertmany recorded in Shelby County	Instrumen	t # 1993-18072	Done	
([[]]] []	1 🗓 -		17	Page	
ī	Original amount of debt secured by mortgage: \$	242.100.00	Current balance: \$ 2	40,381.96	
	Amount of debt secured by amended mortgage: \$	275,500.00			
	Michelle Hood and Russell Hood are	e husband and wife.			
	This agreement. This agreement above. In this agreement, we, use Bank, named above. You and your and together.	is, and our mean the	Mortgagee, Firs	t Alabama	
	The mortgage. You gave a mortgage lanother's debt. This mortgage lor renew the terms of this debt the debt will now be contained the same date as the date of this	s described above. and the terms of that axxxxxx of the follow	You have asked e mortgage. The	us, to amend terms of	
	[] Fixed Rate Loan Agreement Secured	By Real Estate (RES-152	1/87)	$\omega^{\mathcal{A}}$	
	[] Variable interest installment Los	n Agreement Secured By Real	Estate (RES-1496/86	s)	
	[X] Variable Rate Consumer Loan Agree	ment Secured By Real Estate	(REX-154-1/87) (RE	(S-154-4/91)	
	[] Commercial Loan Agreement (LON-1	53)			
	[] Real Estate Mortgage Note (RE-11	210/82)			
	[] Real Estate Loan Agreement—Amend	ment (LSRS-REL-AMEND 5/20/8)	7)		
	[]				
	The previous note representing t	he debt has not beer	n cancelled.		
	Amount of debt secured by the modebt secured by the mortgage is secured by the mortgage is incres \$ 275,500.00	stated above. The	principal amount	principal now to be	
	Signatures. By signing this agr will remain in full force and the increase the amount of debt secu- we've given you a completed copy	at the only effect of red by the mortgage	of this amendmen	t is to	
	CAUTION IT IS IMPORTANT BEF	T THAT YOU THOROUGHL ORE YOU SIGN IT.	Y READ THE CONTR	RACT	
	1516 Wingfield Court	MUUL	ellettrel		
Ā	ddress for notices	Wortgagor Michel		L.S.	
	Birmingham, Alabama 35242	X X		# 51 Hall L.S.	
Ā	ddress for notices	Wortgagor Russel	1 Hood		
Ā	ddress for notices	<u>x</u> Mortgagor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	L.S.	
	Michelle Hood hereby certifies that the same as M. Michelle Hood.		BANK	•	
	Russell Hood hereby certifies that the same as Russell A. Hood	By:	w B. Me	James 6	
		Its JAN	ICE B. McCORMIC	X	
	O	2/24/1994-061 D9	Quality Control Office D	.	

LSRS 1/5/88

THE STATE OF ALABAMA.	Total Commence of the Control of the
Jefferson COUNTY.	Losso Quality Control Officer
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, here
certify that Michelle Hood and Russell Hood	yance and who areknown to me, acknowledged before me on
	vance, they executed the same voluntarily on the day
same bears date.	
Given under my hand and official seal, this1	8th day of February 1994
	2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 /
	Notary Public 2.
•	WY COMMISSION EXPRES THRICH 2, 1976
<u> </u>	
THE STATE OF ALABAMA.	
COUNTY.	
	- National Dubling in and for sold Doubly. In sold Chate, been
ertify that	, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, here
hose name signed to the foregoing convey	yance and who known to me, acknowledged before me on
say that, being informed of the contents of the convey	
same bears date.	
Given under my hand and official seal, this	day of
	·
	res ^{al} i
	Notary Public
THE STATE OF ALABAMA,	
COUNTY.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	a Notary Dublio in eald State hereby contley that
l,	, a Notary Public in said State, hereby certify that whose name as
	whose name as, a corporation, is signed to the for
conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged befor	whose name as , a corporation, is signed to the forme on this day that, being informed of the contents of the
conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged befor conveyance, he, as such officer and with full authorit	whose name as, a corporation, is signed to the for
conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged befor conveyance, he, as such officer and with full authorit corporation.	whose name as , a corporation, is signed to the forme on this day that, being informed of the contents of the ty, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said
conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged befor conveyance, he, as such officer and with full authorit	whose name as , a corporation, is signed to the forme on this day that, being informed of the contents of the ty, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said

Notary Public

RETURN TO:

KATHRYN S. CARVER

LANGE, SIMPSON, ROBINSON & SOMERVELE

1700 FIRST ALABAMA BANK BUILDING

BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35203

₹.

Inst # 1994-06108

O2/24/1994-O6108
12:10 PM CERTIFIED
SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE
Page 2 002 NCD 61.10